GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI <u> HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI – 110001</u>

No.F6/DFS/MS/NDZ/2022/ E4/224

Dated:-62/03/2022

To

The Manager, M/S Juggernaut (Juggernaut Gardens of Earth Private Limited.), DMRC, PD Area, Barakhamba Road, Ground Floor, New Delhi.

Sub: Regarding issuance of FSC in r/o M/S Juggernaut (Juggernaut gardens of Earth Private Limited.), DMRC, PD Area, Barakhamba Road, Ground floor, New Delhi. Online ID No. 2021122929562 dated 20.01.22 & 2021123129668 dated 31.12.21.

Sir,

This has reference to Online ID No. 2021122929562 dated 20.01.22 & 2021123129668 dated 31.12.21 on the subject cited above. In this connection it is to inform you that the site was inspected by the officers concerned department on 02/02/202 in the presence of Sh. Vikas Kumar following shortcomings were observed: -

- 1. The building plan as uploaded does not have area details, address & name of the establishment, Owner signature and signature of certified architect /empanel engineer etc
- 2. MCP/MOEFA is not provided.
- 3. The Exit Signages not provided.

4. Hose Reel/ Hydrant found non-functional. In view of above, Fire Safety Certificate cannot be issued. Therefore, you are requested to rectify the shortcomings for further consideration in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

1. The Addl. Commissioner of Police (Lic.), Licensing Unit, Defense Colony, Police Station, New Delhi.